
/ 

University of Delhi 
Ref.: No. R&P/047/2018/RR(NTS)/2024/057 

CORRIGENDUM 

Dated: 09.12.2024 

This has reference to the Notification Ref. No. R&P/04 7 /20 t 8/RR(NTS)/2024/025 dated 29.05.2024, Ref. 
No. R&P/047/2018/RR(NTS)/2024/049 dated 21.10.2024 and Notification Ref. No. 
R&P/047/2018/RR(NTS)/2024/050 dated 21 .10.2024 regarding amendment in the Recruitment Rules and 
Scheme of Examination for the Non-Teaching Employees. 

It is hereby informed that the respective notifications may be read as follows: 

I. For the post of Registrar. Finance Officer. Controller of Examination. Director (NCWEB}. 
Director {OHM)) 

Column Details Amended Content 
12. Composition of DPC or Selection As per Statutes and Ordinances of the 

Committee University/ Appendices of Recruitment Rules (as 
applicable) 

2. For the post of Assistant Registrar. Administrative Officer (In Colleges}. Senior Assistant, 
Assistant, Chief Engineer {erstwhile University Engineer). Executive Engineer 
{Civil/Electrical}. Assistant Engineer (Civil & Electrical), Junior Engineer (Civil & 
Electrical}, Senior System Programmer, System Programmer and Technical Officer 

Column Details Amended Content 
12. I Composition of DPC or Selection As per Appendix-VAppendix-11 (as applicable) of 

Committee the Recruitment Rules 

3. For the post of Assistant Registrar and Administrative Officer (In Colleges} 

11. 
Column Details 

In case of recruitment by promotion/ 
deputation/absorption, grades from 
which promotion/deputation/ 
absorption to be made 

Amended Content 
Promotion: 
03 years of regular service as Section Officer/Senior 
Personal Assistant/Private Secretary (Pay Level 7 & 
above). 

4 

Based on merit from amongst the eligible candidates 
having requisite experience from feeder cadres on 
the basis of a written test and interview. 

Deputation: 
Officers holding analogous posts on regular basis or 
with 05 years regular service in/on posts in Level 
7 /Level 8 m the Central/State Government 
Universities and other Autonomous Organizations. ' 

Page 1 of 2 



University of Delhi 

4. Special Provisions applicable for direct recruitment of Senior Assistant and Assistant with 
respect to candidates working in the University or its Colleges on contract/adhoc or temporary 
basis: 

To add the following note:-

Note: The above provisions will be applicable to the candidates working on 
contract/adhoc/temporary basis in the University and its colleges till the date of decision of the 
Hon 'ble Supreme Court (Civil Appeal No. 1007 with 1008 of 2021) in University of Delhi Vs 
Delhi University Contract Employees Union & Ors. i.e. dated 25.03.2021. 

W/ 
Joint Registrar (Recruitment) 

tywV 

Page 2 of 2 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}


